Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No.

10/31/2013



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	
1 m 1 2 m / 12	

10/25/13 103663302		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Diamond Direct LLC	
SANGLY NG	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 10/03/2013  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 145 West 45th Street  Suite 500  City: New York	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: New York  Country: U.S.A. Zip: 10036	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s):  This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Michael A. Painter, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Street Address: 10250 Constellation Boulevard Suite 2900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information	
State: California Zip: 90067	\ \	
Phone Number: (310) 881-6800  Docket Number: (310) 881-6801	Deposit Account Number 16-0070	
Email Address: painter@ikplaw.com	Authorized User Name Michael A. Painter 19/31/2013 KNGUYENT 00000023 13998361	
9. Signature: Signature	01 FC:8021 10/22/2013 40.00 0P Date	
Michael A. Painter  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 031588 FRAME: 0938** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, SANGLY NG of Hunghom, Kowloon, Hong
Kong, am the sole inventor of a new and useful METHOD OF MANUFACTURING MULTI-
ELEMENT TUNGSTEN CARBIDE JEWELRY RINGS for which I have executed an Applica-
tion for United States Letters Patent on the 3rd day of October, 2013; and
WHEREAS, DIAMOND DIRECT LLC., a New York limited liability company
having its principal place of business at 145 West 45th Street, Suite 500, New York, New York
10036, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention,
application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world,
and likewise, in and to any and all improvements that we may make upon said invention.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, SANGLY NG, do hereby sell, assign and transfer
unto DIAMOND DIRECT LLC, all of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention,
application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, including any Division, Continuation and
Reissue, in the United States and throughout the world; and likewise, in and to any and all
improvements that I may make thereon; directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks to issue the United States Letters Patent thereon in conformance with this
Assignment; and I hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or
desirable to secure unto DIAMOND DIRECT LLC, or its assignee, any and all of the rights, titles
and interests herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.
Executed this 3rd day of OCTOSER, 2013 at
Hunghom, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
Jan
SANGLY NG
SANGLI NO

MAP-PAT-2779

PATENT REEL: 031588 FRAME: 0939

**RECORDED: 10/25/2013**